OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power  1 Watt max
Voltage accuracy Full load and nominal Vin ± 5%
Minimum load (Note 6)  10%
Line regulation LL to HL at Full Load 3.3V & 5V output
others
1.3%/1% of Vin
1.2%/1% of Vin

Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (2)
Ripple & Noise No load
(3)
Full load
(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor
Load max(5)
DUR01-33S33 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 42mA 473mA 68 6.2uF
DUR01-33S05 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 38mA 451mA 70 6.2uF
DUR01-33S12 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 45mA 449mA 72 6.2uF
DUR01-33S15 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 45mA 423mA 75 6.2uF
DUR01-05S33 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 25mA 312mA 68 6.2uF
DUR01-05S05 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 25mA 303mA 70 6.2uF
DUR01-05S12 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 25mA 272mA 78 6.2uF
DUR01-05S15 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 24mA 262mA 80 6.2uF
DUR01-12S33 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 14mA 131mA 68 6.2uF
DUR01-12S05 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 10mA 126mA 70 6.2uF
DUR01-12S12 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 14mA 113mA 78 6.2uF
DUR01-12S15 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 13mA 109mA 80 6.2uF
DUR01-15S33 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 9mA 105mA 68 6.2uF
DUR01-15S05 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 9mA 101mA 70 6.2uF
DUR01-15S12 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 8mA 91mA 78 6.2uF
DUR01-15S15 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 9mA 87mA 80 6.2uF
DUR01-24S33 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 6mA 64mA 70 6.2uF
DUR01-24S05 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 6mA 63mA 70 6.2uF
DUR01-24S12 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 5mA 57mA 78 6.2uF
DUR01-24S15 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 6mA 54mA 80 6.2uF
DUR01-24S12
Efficiency VS Input Voltage
60
65